South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:31:38 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4912 (Rat #0387, Act #0465 of 1998) General Bill, By J.M. Baxley, J. Hines and Neilson
A BILL TO AMEND ACT 1797 OF 1972, RELATING TO THE HARTSVILLE PARKING, BEAUTIFICATION AND
BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT IN DARLINGTON COUNTY, SO AS TO EXPAND THE AREA OF THE DISTRICT.

03/31/98
04/01/98
04/02/98
04/07/98
05/13/98
05/13/98
05/14/98
05/21/98
05/26/98
05/28/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/17/98
09/14/98

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-7
Read second time SJ-43

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-43
Read third time and enrolled SJ-26

Ratified R 387

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-3 Nays-0 HJ-104

Veto overridden Yeas-46 Nays-0 SJ-7

Effective date 06/02/98

Copies available

Act No. 465

Page 1 of 1



