

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4912 (Rat #0387, Act #0465 of 1998) General Bill, By J.M. Baxley, J. Hines and Neilson

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 1797 OF 1972, RELATING TO THE HARTSVILLE PARKING, BEAUTIFICATION AND BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT IN DARLINGTON COUNTY, SO AS TO EXPAND THE AREA OF THE DISTRICT.

03/31/98	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
04/01/98	House	Read second time HJ-22
04/02/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
04/07/98	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-7
05/13/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-43
05/13/98	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-43
05/14/98	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-26
05/21/98		Ratified R 387
05/26/98		Vetoed by Governor
05/28/98	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-3 Nays-0 HJ-104
06/02/98	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-46 Nays-0 SJ-7
06/02/98		Effective date 06/02/98
06/17/98		Copies available
09/14/98		Act No. 465